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SHREEJI GAS MART LLC On 7/27/2022, the J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. S. Cartee, SA June 20, 2023, June 26, 2023, Staunton Regional Office
GAS MARTRT 11 licensee purchased wine at 9:00 a.m. at 11:00 a.m. 38 Professional Way

3321 VALLEY PIKE
WINCHESTER, VA 22602-2471

License:
085770 — WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES

or beer other than by
cash paid and collected
at the time of or prior
to delivery, in violation
of Sections 4.1-202 and
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-

Verona, Virginia 24482

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013307674 30-30 A. & B.
BARTOLOS MEXICAN BAR & GRILL 1. On 31 March 2023 at | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. Sarah P. Ross, Esq. R. L. Davis, Jr., SA June 20, 2023, June 26, 2023, Staunton Regional Office
BARTOLOS MEXICAN BAR & GRILL approximately 1730 Z. C. Bobich, SA at 10:00 a.m. at 10:00 a.m. 38 Professional Way

5626 MAIN ST
MOUNT JACKSON, VA 22842-9409

License:

756046 — WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF
PREMISES

756046 - MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013345070

hours, the licensee sold
alcoholic beverages to a
person who the licensee
knew or had reason at
the time to believe was
less than twenty-one
years of age, in
violation of Sections
4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b.,

Verona, Virginia 24482
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and 4.1-304 A. of the
Code of Virginia and 3
VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC
5-50-20.

2. On 31 March 2023 at
approximately 1730
hours, the licensee
permitted an employee
under the age of
eighteen years to sell,
serve or dispense
alcoholic beverages for
on-premises
consumption, in
violation of Sections
4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b.
and 4.1-307 of the Code
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-
50-50.
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